OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER BAGHAR CIRCLE HYDERABAD

Phone No. 9210370

No. TC/G-55/169 of 2014 Hyderabad Dated. 28-012-2014.

To,

The Executive Engineer,
Sakro Division,

Mirprusakro.

Subject: -

NOTICE FOR BIDDING INVITION FOR ADP WORK REHABILITION / RE-SECTIONING OF JAM BRANCH FROM RD 0.0 TO 83.0 & EXTENSION OF BABRA MINOR EX-JAM BRANCH FROM RD 15.0 TO 19.3.( ADP SCHEME NO.818).

Reference: - Your office letter No. TC/G-55/04, dated 01.01.2014.

\*\*\*\*\*

The Tender / Bid Evaluation of above subject work in favour of M/S Haji Muhukummudin Solangi prequalified Government Contractor, being the lowest amongst others, is returned herewith duly sanctioned by Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad vide letter No.921/W-4/Sakro/2014/283, dated: 28.01.2014, subject to the availability of funds and observance all Codal formalities.

You are directed to affix the stamp duty on Bid agreement before issuing the work order, under intimation to this office.

S.No.	Name of Firms	Cost offered by Firm	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection
01.	M/S Haji Muhkummudin Solngi	225,886,434/-	I <sup>s1</sup> Lowest	13.55% above	Accepting Bid 1st Lowest
02.	M/S Thadani Enterprises	228,290,241/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	14.76% above	Accepting 2nd Lowest
03.	M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz Chachar	232,416,999/43	3rd Lowest	16.83% above	Accepting 3rd

The Bids of M/S Haji Muhkumuddin Solangi being lowest and recommended by Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad, for sanction. All the Bid invitation Documents received with your letter quoted above are returned herewith (in original) for taking further action.

D.A/as above.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
BAGHAR CIRCLE,
HYDERABAD.

C.C to: -

The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad. Copy to Master File.

## TENDER EVALUATION REPORT

010	Name of Procuring Agency	Executive Engineer, Sakro Diivision, Mirprusakro
02.	Tender Reference No.TC/G-55/04 & 05/283,	dated 01-01-2014
03.	Name of Work	REHABILITATION / RE-SECTIONING OF JAM BRANCH RD.O.O TO 83 & EXTENSION OF BABRAMINOR EX-JAM BRANCH FROM RD.15.0 TO 19.3 (ADP No.818).
04.	Method of procurement	New SPPRA Bidding procedure
05.	Tender Published	Daily Duniya dated 08.11.2013, Tribune dated. 07.11.2013, Express dated: 08.11.2013, Kawish, dated 09.11.2013
06.	Total Tender sold	03 Nos.
07.	Total Tender received	03 Nos.
08.	Tender Opening Date	17.01.2014
09.	Tender (s) Rejected	NIL
10.	Tender Evalutation Report	

12 PC-I cost

Rs. 198, 936 660/-Rs, 198.761 Million

		- 1		100, 100.	GI IIII	
S.No.	Name of Firms	Cost offered by Firm	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparision with estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /rejection	Remarks
1.	M/S Muhkumuddin Solangi	225,886,434/-	1st Lowest	13.55% above	Accepting Bid 1st Lowest	Lower
2.	M/S Thadani Enterprise	228,290,241/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> . Lowest	14.76% above	Accepting Bid 2nd Lowest	
3.	M/S Hafiz Rub Nawaz Chachar	232,416,999/43	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	16.83% above	Accepting Bid 3rd Lowest	

Approved.

Chief Engineer

Migation Kotri Battagat

HYDERABAD.

Mr. Fareed Atimed Memon / Chairman Executive Engineer, Sakro Division, Mirpursakro.

> Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Sahito Member Executive Engineer, P.H.E.D

urrigation Kordi Barrage Hydr

Mr. Tariq Rasheed Shaikh / Member Executive Engineer Highway Division Tando Mohammad Khan

Mr. Abdullah Bhurguri / Member Design Engineer

Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad

Syed Iffikhar-ul-Hassan, Secretary /Member Divisional Accounts Officer,

Sakro Division, Mirpursakro

Jamshoro.

Superintending Engineer BAGHAR CIRCLE.

RECOMMEN

## COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: - Rehabilitation / Re-sectioning of Jam Branch RD.0.0 to 83.0 Extension of Babra Minor RD.15.0 to 19.3

6 225,886,434/- 	6 225,886,434/- 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58% 19.58%	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290, ————————————————————————————————————	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290,241/- 21.74% 2
of 2,302,529/-	190,906,923/- 2,302,529/- 5,727,208/- 198936660/-	190,906,923/-  2,302,529/-  5,727,208/-  198936660/-  Add 18.322809% above quoted by the lov  T  225,886,434 (-) 198,936,660	190,906,923/-  2,302,529/-  5,727,208/-  198936660/-  Add 18.322809% above quoted by the lov  T  225,886,434 (-) 198,936,660
(18.3	(18.3	(18.322809%) 225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290,	(18.322809%) 225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290,
18.3	18.3	18.322809% 225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290,	18.322809% 225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290,
18.322809% 225,886,434/	18.322809% 225,886,434/- 19.58%	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290, ————————————————————————————————————	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290, ————————————————————————————————————
225,886,434/-  322809% above	225,886,434/- 19.58% 19.58% 322809% above quoted 225,886,434 (-) 198,	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290, ————————————————————————————————————	225,886,434/- 19.58% 228,290, ————————————————————————————————————
	19.58%   94 (-) 198,	19.58% 228.290,241/	19.58% 228,290,241/- 21.74%  Cost of Schedule-"B" e quoted by the lowest Contractor Tender cost Rs. 34 (-) 198,936,660 "26,949,774x100

is lowest Competitive one among other participate. The rate quoted by M/S Haji Muhkumuddin @ 18.322809% above which work out to be 13.55% above the estimate cost

SAKRO DIVISION,
MIRPUR SAKRO

SAKRO DIVISION,
MIRPUR SAKRO